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Addendum No. 1 
August 7, 2020 
 
DORMITORY AUTHORITY - STATE OF NEW YORK 
Job Order Contracting 
Regions 1-10 
Project # 1000509999 
 
 
This ADDENDUM is hereby included in and made part of the Contract whether or not attached thereto. 
All requirements of the original Specifications and Drawings shall remain in force except as noted by this 
ADDENDUM No. 1. 
 
Project Manual: 

 
1. Notice to Bidders:  the bid date has been extended to Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 2:00 PM. 

 
2. Information for Bidders, Section 2.0: the deadline for written requests for interpretation or 

correction of bid documents has been extended to Monday, August 17, 2020 at 2:00 
PM. 

 
3. DASNY Construction Task Catalog Downstate August 2019 has been replaced with DASNY 

Construction Task Catalog Downstate August 2020. 
 

4. DASNY Construction Task Catalog Upstate 2019 has been replaced with DASNY Construction 
Task Catalog Upstate August 2020. 

 

Attachments 

1. July 20, 2020 Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance Sheet 
 

 
 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 



JOC Pre-Bid Meeting
July 29, 2020

FirstName  LastName  Email  Title  Company  Firm Name  Location (City/ST)  Trade Specialization  Trade contract you are interested in bidding. NYS-certified 
MWBE?  

NYS-certified 
SDVOB?  

Currently a DASNY 
JOC contractor?  

yuriy agranov yagranov@wdfinc.net VP WDF Inc.
tina amarini tamarini@icpcorp.com Client Executive ICP icp staten island NY low voltage electrical security; fire; bms; electrical Yes Yes|No No
nadeem Ashraf royolympic@gmail.com project manager Saheet Construction Corp
Claudio Belusic cbelusic@awlindustries.com Project Manager AWL Industries, Inc. AWL Industries, Inc. Brooklyn, NY General Contract and HVAC GC; HVAC No No Yes
Shane Beyer shane@jemcoelectrical.com Project Manager JEMCO Electrical Contractors JEMCO Electrical Contractors Brooklyn, NY General Contractor & Electrical general contractor, electrical No No Yes
dina cardoso dcardoso@wdfinc.net Bid and prequal coordinator wdf inc. WDF Inc. Mount Vernon, NY GC and Mechanical GC and Mechanical No No Yes
Gary Casazza gcasazza@gmail.com Owner Gary Allen LLC
Anastasios catehis tcatehis@infinitycsc.com Director infinitycsc
Disha Chandran janani@nspenterprises.com Lead Project Coordinator NSP Enterprises Inc.
Muhammad Chatha mc10bee@gmail.com APM Venus Group Inc
Muhammad Chatha m.chatha@venusgroupinc.com     
Juan Cifuentes jcifuentes@faxainc.com Principal FAXA Inc
Saith Dawood info@shrazassociates.com President SHRAZ ASSOCIATES INC.
Rohit Desai rohit@nspenterprises.com Project Coordinator NSP Enterprises Inc.
Gina DiFazio gdifazio@agdcontracting.com     AGD Contracting Corp. Morganville, NJ Asbestos Abatement Asbestos Abatement Yes No No
Robert Duffy bduffy@abscope.com Vice President Abscope Environmental, Inc.
LEDJAN FISNIKU mk@ds-restoration.com Office Engineer D & S Restoration, Inc. D & S Restoration, Inc. Paterson, NJ Asbestos Abatement Asbestos Abatement No No No
Dave Flannery dave@proconnyc.com Project Manager Pro Con Group, Inc Pro Con Group Inc Staten Island, New York General Construction General Construction No No Yes
Sergio Garcia seda@dsinteriorsrenovation.com President DS interiors Renovation Inc Sergio Garcia Rego park NY 11374 Home Improvement yes Yes No Yes
Sachin Garg info@hibuild.com President Hibuild LLC Hibuild LLC Branchburg GC.HVAC GC, HVAC Yes No No
Anu Geomatrix anu@geo-matrix.com     
Gillian Giannini gillian@babylonconstructionco.com President Babylon Construction INC
Matthew Guido mguido@plazaconstruction.com MEPS Superintendent Plaza Construction LLC
Kendall harrington kendall@levil5.com V.P Levil5 Dry wall & Taping Corp
Francisco Hernandez frank@blinkcontractors.com     

David Ilchert dilchert@parishmgt.com Cheif estimator Parish property management Parish Property Management Pelham NY General contracting all availble No No No
Andy Inniss andy@innissco.com     INNISS Construction Inc. Jamaica New York GC GC Yes No No
Krutarth Jagad kjagad@diageneralconstruction.com     
Rishab Jain jain@nspenterprises.com Project Coordinator NSP Enterprises Inc. NSP Enterprises Inc. NYC/Brooklyn General Contractor General Construction : Roofing; Interior Renovation 

Work; Exterior Rehabilitation Work; MEP
No No Yes

Catherine Jallim catherine@corpconstruction.co     Corporate Construction & Project Management Inc. Brooklyn, NY General Contracting General Contraction & interior Renovation Yes No No
ROBERT JONES bobby.j@fielectricalcorp.com CEO / PRESIDENT F.I. ELECTRICAL CORP F.I. ELECTRICAL CORP BROOKLYN NY MASTER ELECETRICIAN ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM Yes No Yes
Claudia Jurado claudia@donneyscontracting.com President Donney's Contracting, Inc DONNEY'S CONTRACTING, INC TUCKAHOE CARPENTRY CARPENTRY; GENERAL CONSTRUCTION; CONSTRUCTION 

MANAGEMENT
Yes Yes No

Arthur Jurski ajurski@nyes.biz Project Manager New York Environmental Systems, Inc. New York Environmental Systems,Inc. Brooklyn Remiadiation / Abatement Abstesos Abatement No No Yes
Anu K Geomatrix anu@geo-matrix.com     Geomatrix Services Inc Bound Brook, NJ GC/HVAC GC, HVAC Yes No Yes
Daniel Keating dank@bpimechanicalservice.com President BPI Mechanicl Service
Stephen Kenner bid-team@urbanecospaces.com     Urban Ecospaces Queens, NY General Contractor Prime GC, Electrical, Plumbing, Mechanical, Concrete, 

Roofing
Yes No No

jatinder komal info@jskconstruction.net project manager J.S.K. CONSTRUCTION CORP
Jatinder Komal jskconstructioncorp@gmail.com President J.s.k. Construction corp
Dimitrios Kougentakis estimating@lanmarkgc.com     Lanmark Group, Inc New York City, NY General Construction Interior Construction No No No
Jay Kumar lsingh@fideliscontracting.com Cordinator Fidelis Contracting,Inc.
Pradeep Kumar pradeepk@skcminc.com     
Sundaresh Kumar skumar@geo-matrix.com PM Geomatrix
Steven Kuo cr@litanconstruction.com General Contractor Li Tan Construction
Rajesh Ladhani rl@ds-restoration.com     D&S Restoration, Inc Paterson, NJ General Construction & Abatement General Construction No No No
Shantel Lindsay aaaselectricalcontracting@gmail.com President AAAS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING CORP
Demitri Magriples demitri@jemcoelectrical.com Interim Project Manager Jemco Electrical Contractors Inc. Jemco Electrical Contractors Inc. Brooklyn NY Electrical/ General Contracting CR492 Asbestos Abatement – Regions 1 & 3; CR494 

Mechanical – Region 1; CR 495 General Construction – 
Region 3

No No No

Rely Manacay rely@corecgc.com Project Manager Core Construction Group Corp Core Construction Group Corp Astoria General Contractor General Contracting No No No
Ramanuja Manam ramanuja@ashnuinternational.com Assistant project Manager Ashnu International Inc
Max Mangin max@axisystem.com CEO AXI
David Marcus dmarcus@metroenvironmental.com     American Environmental & Remediation Corp. Lewiston, NY Asbestos Abatement, Demolition, Hazmat Asbestos Abatement Yes No No
Robert Mattoon rmattoon@mattoonconstruction.com President Mattoon Construction Services. Inc. Mattoon Construction Services, Inc. Baldwinsville, NY General Contractor Region 4 General Construction No No Yes
Giovanni Napolitano gianni@gtxconstruction.com President GTX CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES CORP GTX Construction Associates Corp. Freeport NY General Contractor 1 No No No
Umair Nasir advance@advancebuilders.nyc Project Manager Advance Builders Inc Advance Builders inc Brooklyn/ NY Concrete, site work, General COnstruction Concrete, General construction No No No
Roberto Nunez rob@shadescontracting.com Project Coordinator Shades Contracting
Marcin OWCZARSKI marcino@niram.com P M Niram Inc. Niram Inc Cedar Knolls, NJ General contractor, asbestos abatement general contracting ; asbestos abatement No No No
Rel Own rely@corecgx.com Project Manager Core Const Group Corp
Naheem Oyebanjo emperorssinc@gmail.com Chief Executive Officer EMPEROR'S SECURITY SERVICES, INC. EMPEROR'S SECURITY SERVICES, INC BROOKLYN, NY SECURITY GUARD COMPANY SECURITY GUARD SERVICES Yes No Yes
Gilberto Padilla gilbert@agaenvironmental.com     
Nayan Parikh nayan@ashnuinternational.com President Ashnu International Inc
Rajendra Patel rpatel@pkcontractinginc.com President P & K Contracting, Inc.
Chetan Patel cpatel@crcassociates.net President CRC Associates Inc
Ronak Patel ronak@sprcorporation.com Logistics Project Engineer SPR Construction Corp
Everett Perry bid-team@urbanecospaces.com     
John Priore johnp@proconnyc.com Project Manager Pro Con Group, Inc
Shah Mahbubur Rahman shahrhmn@gmail.com Owner/ Proprietor. “Quick Service “
Jorge Ramirez kare69free@yahoo.com President Care free improvements
Usman Randhawa usr@tameernyc.com Director of estimating Tameer Inc Tameer Inc Long Island HVAC HVAC Yes No No
Malavalli Ravi ravi@gryphonconstructioninc.com President Gryphon Construction Inc. Gryphon Construction NJ GC GC Yes No No
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FirstName  LastName  Email  Title  Company  Firm Name  Location (City/ST)  Trade Specialization  Trade contract you are interested in bidding. NYS-certified 
MWBE?  

NYS-certified 
SDVOB?  

Currently a DASNY 
JOC contractor?  

James Reeks jreeks@sanorubin.com VP Business Development Sano Rubin
Justin Restivo restivojustin@yahoo.com Project manager Gary Allen Modular Homes
Janelle Rossey janeller@upstatecompany.com JOC Coordinator Upstate Companies 1, LLC Upstate Companies 1, LLC Mount Upton, NY General Construction General Construction No No No
Daniel Roth roth@danvannllc.com Director DANVANN
Maggie Saia msaia@oneidagroup.com Vice President Oneida Sales & Service Oneida Sales & Service Buffalo, NY Asbestos Abatement Region 9 Asbestos Abatement; Region 10 Asbestos 

Abatement
Yes No No

George Sartzetakis gsartz@prometalcorp.com Estimator Pro-Metal Construction, Inc. Pro-Metal Construction Brooklyn, NY General Contractor Roofing, Masonry Yes No No
rohit shah rohit@pkcontractinginc.com corp sec P&K CONTRACTING INC
Vivek Sharma viveks@cubecsllc.com Deputy Project Manager Cube Construction Services, LLC Cube Construction Services, LLC North Brunswick, NJ General Construction General Construction, Plumbing, Electrical, HVAC 

Abatement etc.
Yes No Yes

Dharmbir Singh dsingh@venusgroupinc.com President Venus Group Inc Venus Group Inc South Richmond Hill, NY General Construction General Construction Yes No Yes
Darshan Singh bloominc@msn.com President Bloom Construction Inc. Bloom Construction Queens, NY Excavation, Concrete, Masonry, Interior Work Excavation, Concrete, Masonry, Interior Work Yes No No
Donnell Slay dslay@dandconnect.com     
kristopher smith kriss@ttienv.com     
Nick Sparakis megan@alviongroup.com Operations Manager Alvion Group
Natalia Stadnitzka natalia@nycontracting.us Pres NY Contracting NY Contracting & Consulting Corp NYC General Contractor masonry, concrete, facade, sitework, interior finishes 

including HVAC, electrical, plumbing, tiles, wall 
covering, painting, plastering, etc.

Yes No No

KEN SWANY kswany@rapidconstmgnt.com president Rapid Construction & Management
Victor Tchij victort@atcocontracting.com PM ATCO Contracting ATCO Contracting Group Inc Long Island City Asbestos Abatement CR#492 Yes No No
Susan Thames susant@ttienv.com vice president TTI Environmental TTI Environmental, Inc. Moorestown, NJ Hazardous materials inspections, asbestos abatement specs 

and project monitoring and tank contracting
Asbestos and lead based paint inspections; 
remediation; tank installations and removals

No No No

Marianna Tompkins spc@southeastplumb.com Office Manager Southeast Plumbing Corporation Southeast Plumbing Corporation Brewster, NY Plumbing Plumbing No No No
Patricia Toro c.patricia.toro@gmail.com CEO Toro Construction Services, LLC
Kauser Usmani ku@contractingz.com Managing Director Contracting Service Zone Inc Contracting Services Zone Inc Queens, NY Roofing, Masonry $ Concrete restoration Roofing, Masonry $ Concrete restoration Yes No No
Eileen Venn eileenv@mechtest.com     
Christopher Wan chris.wan@dynogrp.com President Dyno Group, Inc.
lei wang lw@abcdconstruction.com assistant project manager abcd construction corp ABCD Construction Corp. Brooklyn, NY Exterior Restoration Roofing Replacement, Facade Masonry Replacement, 

Window Replacement, Door Replacement, Asbestos 
No No No

EDWARD WENZEL edwardwenzel65@yahoo.com Owner Flag Clean Island LTD Flag-Clean Island LTD Lindenhurst - New York Asbestos Asbestos No No No
Steven Wilday steven@digesaregroup.com Estimator Digesare Mechanical DiGesare Mechanical Schenectady, NY Mechincal, Plumbing Plumbing; Mechanical No No No
Ulysses Williams william@ontoprenovation.com APM On Top Renovation
Shirley Wu swu@infinitycsc.com CEO/President Infinity Contracting Services, Corp.
Sarfuz Zaman szaman@zamanconstruction.com     Zaman Construction Corp. Ozone Park GC GC Yes No Yes
surge zherebchuk surge@joademcorps.com VP JOADEM Corporation
Asad ZulfiqR segacontracting@yahoo.com     
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